TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454150 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CENTREXION CORPORATION		07/17/2015	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTREXION THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	200 State Street, 6th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	ntry: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	ode: 02109	
Entity Type:	ype: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86051546	CENTREXION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138800

TMadmin@goodwinlaw.com, sallirampersad@goodwinlaw.com Email:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 2: The New York Times Building Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNX-600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=CENTREXION THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION - DE - Certified Copy#page1.tif source=CENTREXION THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION - DE - Certified Copy#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0126

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CENTREXION
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CENTREXION CORPORATION"
TO "CENTREXION THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

5290670 8100 SR# 20177451941 Authentication: 203710758 Date: 12-07-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0127

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:17 PM 07/17/2015
FILED 01:55 PM 07/17/2015
ERV 151063975 - 5290670 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CENTREXION CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, in order to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of Centrexion Corporation (the "Charter"), hereby certifies as follows:

> 1. The name of the corporation is:

CENTREXION CORPORATION

2. The corporation hereby amends its Charter as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Charter relating to the corporate title of the corporation, is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

> **FIRST**: The name of the corporation is Centrexion Therapeutics Corporation (the "Corporation").

The written amendment effected herein was authorized by the written consent, setting forth the action so taken, of the board of directors of the corporation pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed this 17th day of July, 2015, by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

CENTREXION CORPORATION

By: /s/ Jeffrey Kindler

Jeffrey Kindler

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0128

2583/69546-010 current/50276225v2

RECORDED: 12/12/2017